MRD 4.13.00

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No. H16-26630 US

1 .	
settings ⇨ ⇨ ⇨ ▼	10134585
octango	10107000
Aba Hananahla Osmanississassas of t	tua dama dan Diana

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101345	852	<u>-</u>		▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	aterits and Trademarks: F	$\overline{}$						of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name a	ınd addres	s of receiving	party(ie	es):	2
Soumitri Kolavennu, Anoop Ma Parthasarathy, Wendy Foslien- Pham			Name:	Honeyw	ell Internation	al Inc.		U.S. P.
			Internal	Address:	Honeywell F	Plaza,		2658 C658
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No				MN12-825	1		
. Nature of conveyance:								
	☐ Merger		Street A	Address:	P.O. Box 52	4		
-	☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other	. Onungo of Hamo	1	City:	Minneapo	lis State:	MN	ZIP:	55440
		1		·	ddress(es) attach		<u> </u>	
xecution Date: April 13, 2000		1	Additiona		uuress(es) allaci	led? 🗀 1	es izi No	
. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):					Apr	il 13, 20	00
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, 1	the exe	cution dat	te of the app	lication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	R Pat	ent No. (s)				
A. Faterit Application No.(3)			D. Tai	.011(140. (3)				
DG 1549220 i. Name and address of party to wh					ations and pate	nts invo	lved:	1
concerning document should be Name: JOHN G. SHUDY, JF				••	•		L	
Internal Address: Honeywell I	nternational Inc.	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3	.41) \$	40.00		
Honeywell	448			inclosed				
MN12-825			⊠ A	uthorized t	o be charged	to depo	sit acco	ount
Street Address: P.O. Box 524		8.		account n				
2.0007 (dd1000)		┤ ·	01-112					
		-	01-112					
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State:	MN ZIP: <u>55440</u>	_		<u> </u>				
5/2000 BCORTES 00000045 011125 095	149220 DO NOT US	SE TH	IS SPAC	E				
C:581 40.00 CH	J							
. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inf	ormati	on is true	e and corre	ct and anv att	ached d	copy is a	a true co
of the original document.	. #		(/)	1 /			/	
JOHN G. SHUDY, JR.	ahr	.0	2	1 hr	1/2/2-	41	13/	100
Name of Person Signing		-	Signatu	ire			Date	
	•	Tot	al numbe	er of pages	comprising co	over sh	eet:	1
ess Mail: EL167004611US								

PATENT REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0212

H16-26630 April 13, 2000 S.Kolavennu, et al, Inventors

John G. Shudy, Jr., Attorney

Express Mail: EL167004611US H16-26630

April 13, 2000 S.Kolavennu, et al, Inventors John G. S

PATENT FILE NO. H16-26630

Shudy, Jr., Attorney	ASSIGN	MENT		
= = =	We, SOUMITRI KOLAVENNU	of	MIN	NEAPOLÍS,
County of	Hennepin	, and		MINNESOTA
	ANOOP MATHUR			REVIEW,
County of	Ramsey	, and	State of	MINNESOTA
	SANJAY PARTHASARATHY			JEAPOLIS ,
County of	Nennepin	, and	State of	MINNESOTA
*	WENDY FOSLIEN-GRABER	of _	MIN	JE APOLIS,
County of	Hennepin	, and	State of	MINNESOTA
	HAI D UC PHAM	of _	EDEN	PRAIRIE ,
County of	Nennepin	, and	State of	MINNESOTA
have invented certain	new and useful improvements in			
	IMPROVEMENTS IN RESI	N TRANSF	ER MOL	DING
for which an application of the date herewith; an	on is about to be made for Letters Patent of d	f the United	States, s	aid application having been executed on
and having its princip	neywell International Inc., a corporation of all offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morris in and to said invention, said application	town, N.J. (7962, Ŭ.	S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire
the said Honeywell In and the Letters Paten international conventi-	we have sold, assigned and transferred, a c., its successors and assigns, our entire rig t, both foreign and domestic, that may cons, treaties and/or agreements concerning request the Commissioner of Patents to i	ght, title and or shall issue g patents to	interest i e, includi which the	n and to said invention, said application ing all of our rights under any and all he United States is a party, and we do
Letters Patent, in its o	uthorize said assignee, its successors and own name if desired, in any and all foreig tion and/or otherwise take advantage of t	n countries,	and add	itionally to claim the filing date of said
writing or do any act time upon request, wi assigns, execute such necessary or desirable application for and ob- foreign countries on sa	y covenant and agree with the said assign whatsoever conflicting with these present athout further or additional consideration, additional writings and do such additional to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of staining original, divisional, reissued or exaid invention, and in enforcing any rights, of eedings or transactions involving such applications.	s, and that we but at the lacts as said this grant, tended Lette occurring as	ve or our expense of assigned and renders Patenta a result o	executors or administrators will at any of the said assignee, its successors and e, its successors and assigns, may deem der all necessary assistance in making t of the United States, or any of and all
Date 04/13/00		W. Ne	ga S	omiti
	<u> </u>	OUMITRI I	ON!	Mathur
Date 04/13/00	6	MOOP MA	y hur -	
Date 4/13/00		ANJAY PA	RTHASA	RATHY Lacin
	V	VENDY FO	SLIEN-G	RABER
Date 04/13/0		AI L UC PH	AM	

Page 1 of 3

State of Mynnelette)	
County of Hennepun)ss.	
On this, 2000 day of, 2000 SOUMITRI KOLAVENNU, to me known to be the person and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act a	0 0
BANDRA J. TRUEHART NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County My Commission Expires 1-31-2005
State of Minnesota)ss.	
County of Nennepun	
On this	leed.
SANDRA J. TRUEHART MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County anska State of Mynnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2005
State of Thunnesta) State of Thunnesta) State of Thunnesta)	
A A A	, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as h	
SANDRA J. TRUEHART NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006	Notary Public, County angle State of Whesta My Commission Expires 1-31-2005
State of 1) Juniversity)ss.	
County of Menilpin' (A part)	
On this 19 day of Upril, 2000 WENDY FOSLIEN-GRABER, to me known to be the	, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as h	is free agt and deed. Sandray Truehart
SANDRA J. TRUEHART HOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	State of

Page 2 of 3

State of Minnesota)ss. County of Mennesota)ss. On this 13 day of April , 2000	, before me personally appeared
HAI DUC PHAM, to me known to be the person describacknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and of	bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
SANDRA J. TRUEHART	Notary Public County (Int Ra) State of My Marta My Commission Expires (31 3005)

Page 3 of 3

Doc:Assign-J

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0215